

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 2, 2011

Contacts: Amber Harris, 240-662-5235
amber harris@discovery.com
Christina Scripps, 240-662-6502
christina_scripps@discovery.com

<u>DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS LAUNCHES SOCIAL MEDIA-FUELED</u> <u>DISCOVERY CHANNEL APP FOR IPAD</u>

Silver Spring, Md. – Discovery Communications, the world's number one nonfiction media company, announced today its Discovery Channel App for iPad is now available on the App Store. The interactive app complements Discovery Channel's award-winning programs and offers fully integrated social TV check-in.

The Discovery Channel App for iPad brings fans greater access to their favorite programs and real-life characters with a collection of video clips from the network's new hit series including GOLD RUSH: ALASKA, SONS OF GUNS, AUCTION KINGS and FLYING WILD ALASKA, as well as longtime fan-favorite signature series such as AMERICAN CHOPPER, DEADLIEST CATCH, MAN VS. WILD, MYTHBUSTERS and others. Fans can check in via the "I'm Watching" button to let their friends on Facebook and Twitter know what they are watching, all while getting the latest social media updates from Discovery and participating in conversations with fellow fans.

"Discovery is dedicated to satisfying curiosity and this app demonstrates our ongoing commitment to bring fans more opportunities to engage with their favorite shows and characters in the rapidly evolving mobile environment," said Kelly Day, Executive Vice President and General Manager, Digital Media and Commerce, Discovery Communications. "This app will serve as the hub for all of Discovery Channel's fantastic iPad content, offering our unique mix of real-life characters and compelling storylines. It is a perfect complement for TV fans who want to dive deeper with their favorite shows when they are on the go and to interact in real-time with other viewers while watching in primetime."

The Discovery Channel App, created in conjunction with developer Bottle Rocket Apps, features the following:

- A full, location-based TV schedule and the ability to set up a tune-in reminder.
- Clips and photos from Discovery's award-winning programming and insider information about the casts.
- Facebook and Twitter accessibility, allowing fans to chat and keep up with Discovery Channel stars.
- "I'm Watching" button for viewers to share what they are watching with friends, family and followers.
- Discovery News articles and videos featuring current events and the science behind the headlines from the journalists and experts from DiscoveryNews.com.

The Discovery Channel App for iPad is available for free from the App Store on iPad or at itunes.com/appstore.

About Discovery Communications

Discovery Communications (Nasdaq: DISCA, DISCB, DISCK) is the world's number one nonfiction media company reaching more than 1.5 billion cumulative subscribers in 170 countries. Discovery empowers people to explore their world and satisfy their curiosity through 100-plus worldwide networks, led by Discovery Channel, TLC, Animal Planet, Science Channel, Planet Green, Investigation Discovery and HD Theater, as well as leading consumer and educational products and services, and a diversified portfolio of digital media services including howStuffWorks.com. For more information, please visit www.discoverycommunications.com.

About Bottle Rocket Apps

Bottle Rocket Apps (www.bottlerocketapps.com) is a full-service mobile app development firm, focused on creating mission-critical, premium brand experiences for the Apple iPhone and iPad and Android devices. In just over two years, Bottle Rocket has completed more than 50 iPhone, iPad and Android apps for leading brands such as NPR, PBS, Disney, ESPN, The Seattle Times, Discovery Channel, American Express and AARP. The company's apps have won numerous industry accolades for innovative and user-centered design, and frequently appear at the top of their categories on the iTunes App Store. The Bottle Rocket team of senior strategists, architects, developers and artists work their magic from the company's offices in Dallas, Texas.

###